APPOMATTOX REGIONAL LIBRARY
SYSTEM

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

January 21, 2020

Dinwiddie Library
1:00 p.m.




APPOMATTOX REGIONAL LIBRARY SYSTEM
Board of Trustees
Agenda

January 21, 2020 1:00 p.m.
Call to Oxder
Approval of Agenda
Consent Agenda: All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered routine by the Board and will
be approved or received by motion on the form listed. Items may be removed from the Consent Agenda
for discussion under the Regular Agenda at the request of any Board member.
Minutes — December 10, 2019 Regular Meeting
Statistical Report — dated January 21, 2020
Financial Report — dated January 21, 2020
Bills for Review
Communications:
Citizen Comments:
Report of Library Director:
R1.  Staff Update
R2. FY2021 Budget Status
R3.  Annual Holiday Dinner
R4.  Facilities Maintenance and Repairs

R5.  Czech Community Project
R6.  Upcoming Update of TLC

Committee Reports:
New Business:
Unfinished Business
Adjournment

Next Meeting: February 18, 2020 — Prince George Library at 1:00 p.m.




ARLS Board of Trustees — Minutes of Decembex 10, 2019
Hopewell Library

The ARLS regular monthly meeting was called to order by Chair William Thomas on December
10, 2019 at 1:00 pm at the Hopewell Library.

Trustees present: William Thomas, Chair (PG), Lillian Boyd (PG), Juanita Thorne (P(G), Carly
Baskerville (D), Martha Sykes (D), Carol King (D), David Harless (H), and Ann Williams (H).

‘Frustees absent: Susan Eliades (H)
Trustee positions vacant: None
Staff present: Brian Manning, Nicole Coleman, and Chris Wiegard

Approval of Agenda: Ms. Boyd moved to approve the agenda, and Ms. Williams seconded the
motion. The motion to approve the agenda passed unanimously.

Consent Agenda: After review and discussion of the consent agenda documents, Ms. Williams
motioned to approve the consent agenda, including the October meeting minutes, and Ms. Sykes
seconded the motion. The motion to approve the consent agenda passed unanimously.

Communications: None.

Citizen Comment: None.

Report of the Library Director:

R1. Staff Update. There is one part-time Circulation position open.

R2. Statistical Data on Library Users and Collections, Mr. Manning showed the Board how
he generates the statistical data reports. The Board received an overview of each of the systems
used for information gathering and reporting. The combination of these systems allows ARLS to
better size the collection and befter support patrons’ collection and information needs.

R3. Library Participation in Holiday Events. ARLS is participating in several holiday events
this year including the Prince George, Hopewell, and Dinwiddie Christmas Parades. Hopewell’s
Light Up the Night, and Dinwiddie’s Grand [lumination.

R4. Annual Holiday Dinner. Scheduled for January 3 at 4pm at Nanny’s BBQ. Library
branches will close at 3pm.

R5. Annual Budget. The proposed budget was presented to the Board.




Commiitee Reports:
¢ Finance Committee. Reported on the proposed budget and submitted a motion to
approve the budget.

New Business:

o Approval of the Budget. Ms. Williams motioned to approve the proposed budget. Mr.
Harless seconded the motion. The motion to approve the proposed budget as submitted
passed unanimously.

o ARLS in the News. Mr, Manning shared all newspaper articles featuring ARLS and its
activities over the past few months. At the request of the Board, he will start including a
list of upcoming events in the Board packets.

» Personnel Committee. The Personnel Committee needs to meet to conduct the annual
evaluation of the Library Director. Ms. Sykes will coordinate with other committee
members (Eliades and Boyd) to schedule the evaluation.

Unfinished Business .
¢ Video Equipment Purchase. Mr. Manning believes ARLS has enough money in the
equipment budget to purchase a video camera to record various library programs and
community events.

Announcements: The next meeting will be held January 21, 2020 at the Dinwiddie Library at
1pm.

Adjournment: Meeting adjourned at 2:14pm.
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number, Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
12/5/19 200664 21000-100 Federal Taxes Withheld 2,959.17
12/5/19 200664 22000-100 Social Security Withheld 2,585.62
12/5/19 200664 22000-100 SB Social Security 131.30
12/5/19 200664 22000-100 ARLS Secial Security 2,454.32
12/5/19 200664 23000-100 Medicare Withheld 604.69
12/5/19 200664 23000-100 SB Medicare 30.71
12/5/19 200664 23000-100 ARLS Medicare 573.98
Electronic Federal Tax
12/5/19 200664 10006-100 Payment 9,339.79
12/19/19 200665 21000-100 Federal Taxes Withheld 3,262.18
Social Security Taxes
12/19/19 200665 22000-100 Withheld 2,835.78
12/19/19 200665 22000-100 8B Social Security 131.30
12/19/19 200665 22000-100 ARLS Social Security 2,704.48
12/19/19 200665 23000-100 Medicare Taxes Withheld 663.21
12/19/19 200665 23000-100 SB Medicare Taxes 30.71
12/19/19 200665 23000-100 ARLS Medicare 632.50
Electronic Federal Tax
12/19/19 200665 10006-100 Payment 10,260.16
12/5/19  2013-511 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld 130.06
12/5/19  2013-511 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement 278.78
12/5/19  2013-511 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 408.84
12/5/19  2013-512 27000-400 EZ Link Voluntary Withheld 229.79
12/5/19  2013-512 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 229.79
12/11/19  2013-513 70540-600 SB Life Insurance 60.04
12/11/19  2013-513 70540-600 SB VRS Retirement 241.54
12/11/19 2013513 27000-200 VRS Withheld 2,883.40
12/11/19  2013-513 70460-100 ARLS VRS Insurance 765.50
12/11/19  2013-513 70460-100 ARLS VRS Retirement 2,701.25
12/11/19  2013-513 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 0,651,773
12/11/19  2013-514 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Sept 3.91
12/11119  2013-514 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement - Sept 6.89
12/11/19  2013-514 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 10.80
12/11/19  2013-515 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Sept 391
12/11/19  2013-515 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement - Sept 6.89
12/11/19  2013-515 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 10.80
12/11/19  2013-516 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Oct 3.67
12/11/19  2013-516 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement - Oct 6.65
12/11/19  2013-516 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 10.32
12/11/19  2013-517 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Oct 3.67
12/11/19  2013-517 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement - Oct 6.65
12711/19  2013-517 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 1032
12/11/19  2013-518 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Nov 3.67
12/11/19  2013-518 70460100 EZ Link Retirement - Nov 6.65
12/11/19  2013-518 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 10.32
12/11/19  2013-519 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Nov 3.67
12/11/19  2013-519 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement - Nov 6.65

1/14/2020 at 3:11 PM Page: 1




Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number, Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount

12/11/19  2013-519 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 10.32

12/11/19  2013-520 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld - Dec 3.67

12/11/19  2013-520 70460-100 EZ Link Retitement - Dec 6.65

12/11/19  2013-520 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 10.32
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-521 27000-400 - Sept 4.59

12/11/19  2013-521 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4.59
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-522 27000-400 - Sept 4.59

12/11/19  2013-522 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4.59
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-523 27000-400 = Oct 4.59

12/11/19  2013-523 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4.59
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-524 27000-400 - Oct 4.59

12/11/19  2013-524 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4.59
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-525 27000-400 - Nov 4.59

12/11/19  2013-525 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4.59
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-526 27000-400 - Nov 4.59

12/11/19  2013-526 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4,59
EZ Link Voluntary Withheld

12/11/19  2013-527 27000-400 - Dec 4.59

12/11/19  2013-527 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 4.59

12/19/19  2013-530 27000-400 EZ Link Voluntary Withheld 23438

12/19/19  2013-530 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 23438

12/19/19  2013-531 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld 133.73

12/19/19  2013-531 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement 244.58

12/19/19  2013-531 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 37831

12/2/19 41696 10007-100 Gross MLS 13,820.07

1272719 41696 10007-100 Gross Non MLS 7,025.70

12/2/19 41696 10007-100 Gross Hourly 11,179.02

12/2/19 41696 10007-100 Gross Smart Beginnings 1,661.14

12/2/19 41696 10006-100 ARLS-Payroll . 33,685.93

12/11/19 41697 83700-100 Invoice: 98042796 538.99

12/11/19 41697 10006-100 Midwest Tape 538.99
Background Verification - J.

12/11/19 41698 85800-100 Corrigan 34.00

12/11/19 41698 10006-100 Active Screening 34.00
#8299 60 021 0013348

12/11/19 41699 84100-440 Telephone - McKenney 76.85
#8299 60 021 0013348

12/11/19 41699 82600-440 Internet - McKenney 223.22
#8299 60 019 0107136

12/11/19 41699 84100-430 Telephone - Disputanta 56.90

1/14/2020 at 3:11 PM
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Appomattox Reg Library Systetn
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31,2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
#8299 60 019 0107136

12/11/19 41699 82600-430 Internet - Disputanta 166.21

12/11/19 41699 10006-100 Comcast Communications 523.18

12/11/19 41700 83700-100 Label, Stamp Pads, Tape 110.65

12/11/19 41700 10006-100 DEMCQO, Ine. 110.65

12/11/19 41701 84100-410 Telephone - Carson 197.31

12/11/19 41701 10006-100 Granite Telecommunications 197.31
Grounds Maintenance -

12/11/19 41702 84900410 Carson 87.50
Heaton's Lawn Mainfenance,

12/11/19 41702 10006-100 LLC 87.50

12/11/19 41703 80300-440 Newspaper - McKenney 286.00

12/1119 41703 10006-100 The Progress Index 286.00

1211719 41704 80300-410 Newspaper - Carson 476.15

12/11/19 41704 10006-100 Richmond Times Dispatch 476.15

12/11/19 41705 20200-400 Suntrust 12/22/19 3,017.90

12/11/19 41705 10006-100 SunTrust Bank 3,017.90
Sept 30, 2019 Form 941

12/11/19 41706 70480-100 Unpaid Taxes 16.70

12/11/19 417006 10006-100 United States Treasury 16.70
00013083977838Y

12/11/19 41707 84100-410 Telephone - Carson 53.53
850-014-570-0001-27

12/11/19 41707 84100-480 Telephone - Burrowsville 15.61

12/11/19 41707 10006-100 Verizon 69.14

12/13/19 41708 80020-100 Invoice: 5015871086 81.49

12/13/19 41708 80020-100 Invoice: 5015871087 68.70

12/13/19 41708 80020-100 Invoice: 5015850632 987.10

12/13/19 41708 10006-100 Baker & Taylor 1,137.29

12/13/19 41709 80260-100 Invoice: 68912751 46.48

12/13/19 41709 80260-100 Invoice: 69016421 9746

12/13/19 41709 80260-100 Invoice: 69027348 23.99

12/13/19 41709 80260-100 Invoice: 69028264 53.23

12/13/19 41709 80260-100 Invoice: 69027854 45,73

12/13/19 41709 10006-100 Gale 266.89

12/13/19 41710 80025-100 Invoice: 67150606 75.15

12/13/19 41710 80210-100 Invoice: 61672327 14,78

12/13/19 41710 80030-100 Invoice: 61670316 849,53

12/13/19 41710 80230-100 Invoice: 61672326 31.20

12/13/19 41710 £0210-100 Invoice: 61671904 9.58

12/13/19 41710 80038-100 Invoice: 61672011 726.83

12/13/19 41710 80038-100 Invoice: 61672330 16.76

12/13/19 41710 80200-100 Invoice: 61672013 18.00

12/13/19 41710 80015-100 Invoice: 61672012 560.65

12/13/19 41710 80025-100 Invoice: 61672010 16.94

12/13/19 41710 80038-100 Invoice: 67150607 82.36

12/13/19 41710 80038-100 Invoice: 61672329 20.46

1/14/2020 at 3:11 PM




Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number., Repor

Date Check # Account 1D Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount

12/13/19 41710 80230-100 Invoice: 61671905 42.68

12/13/19 41710 80025-100 Invoice: 61672328 30.51

12/13/19 41710 80230-100 Invoice: 61672332 29.90

12/13/19 41710 §0210-100 Invoice: 61672331 991

12/13/19 41710 80038-100 Invoice: 61674230 19.42

12/13/19 41710 80025-100 Invoice: 61674229 53.84

12/13/19 41710 80200-100 Invoice: 61674231 19.18

12/13/19 41710 §0230-100 Invoice: 61674232 17.94

12/13/19 41710 80230-100 Invoice: 61674981 15.56

12/13/19 41710 80025-100 Invoice: 61674982 804.60

12/13/19 41710 80230-100 Invoice: 61674983 23.92

12/13/19 41710 80230-100 Invoice: 61674980 20.88

12/13/19 41710 10006-100 Ingram Library Services 3,510.58

12/13/19 41711 80405-100 Invoice: 98260695 48.58

12/13/19 41711 80405-100 Invoice: 98242515 61.01

12/13/19 41711 80440-100 Invoice: 98235827 77.32

12/13119 41711 80405-100 Invoice: 98296233 256.12

12/1319 41711 80410-100 Invoice: 98296233 13.68

12/13/19 41711 80405-100 Invoice: 98296232 72.87

12/13/19 41711 10006-00 Midwest Tape 529.58
Membership Dues - B,

12/13/19 41712 84600-100 Manning 290.00
American Library

12/13/19 41712 10006-100 Association 290.00

12/13/19 41713 84100-100 Telephone - Carson 53.32

12/13/19 41713 10006-100 AT&T 5332
Business Cards for YS,

12/13/19 41714 85800-100 Langford, Rappe 425,00

12/13/19 41714 82700-100 Explore Guide 1,570.00

12/13/19 41714 10006-100 Bamboolnk 1,995.00

12/13/19 41715 83500-460 Rent - Rohoic Library 300.00

12/13/19 41715 83500-440 Rent - McKenney Library 300.00

12/13/19 41715 83500-420 Rent - Dinwiddie Library 300.00

12/13/19 41715 10006-100 County of Dinwiddie 900.00

12/13/19 41716 83500-480 Rent - Burrowsville Library 300.00

12/13/19 41716 §3500-430 Rent - Disputanta 150.00

12/13/19 41716 83500-450 Reng - PG Library 1,200.00

12/13/19 41716 10006-100 County of Prince George 1,650.00

12113/19 41717 84800-200 Janitorial - HQ 3,000.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-410 Janitorial - Carson 210.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-420 Janitorial - Dinwiddie 200.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-430 Janitorial - Disputanta 90.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-440 Janitorial - McKenney 160.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-450 Janitorial - PG 800.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-460 Janitorial - Rohoic 200.00

12/13/19 41717 84800-480 Janitorial - Burrowsville 130.00

1/14/2020 at 3:11 PM
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
CS Diamond Enterprises,
12/13/19 41717 10006-100 Ine, 4,790.00
12/13/19 41718 84000-410 Utilities - Carson 141.00
12/13/19 41718 10006-100 Dominion Energy Virginia 141.00
12/13/19 41719 §3700-200 Christmas Decorations 149,52
12/13/19 41719 85210-100 Supplies for Card Program 103.84
12/13/19 41719 $3700-100 Wall Stick Library Supplies 8.20
12/13/19 41719 85210-100 Adult Programming Supplies 124.81
12/13/19 41719 83700-200 Samsung Internal Storage 63.17
12/13/19 41719 10006-100 Catherine Field 449.54
12/13/19 41720 83810-200 Travel - HQ - 11/21/19 9.39
12/13/19 41720 10006-100 Elizabeth Trop 9.39
12/13/19 41721 §5110-100 YS Supplies 61.38
12/13/19 41721 10006-100 Sarah Finch 61.38
12/13/19 41722 83810-450 Travel - PG - 11/26/19 9.39
12/13/19 41722 10006-100 Ginger Mauler 9.39
Monthly Billing for
12/13/19 41723 82450-100 December 2,146.94
12/13/19 41723 82450-100 Managed Workstations 2,839.29
12/13/19 41723 10006-100 E-N Computers, Inc. 4,986.23
12/13/19 41724 85100-100 Yoga Story Time 50.00
12/13/19 41724 10006-100 William Foster 50.00
12/13/19 41725 83500-200 Rent - Hopewell Library 3,750.00
Inv #3350 - Fuel All
12/13/19 41725 84300-100 Vehicles 244.87
Inv #3350 - Ram -
12/13/19 41725 84330-100 Labor/Parts 294.31
Inv #3350 - Uplander -
12/13/19 41725 84320-100 Labor/Parts 6.97
12/13/19 41725 10006-100 Hopewell City Treasurer 4,296.15
12/13/19 41726 82100-100 Audit Preparation 1,045.00
12/i3/19 41726 10006-100 Minor & Associates 1,045.00
12/13/19 41727 82210-100 Monthly IL.L Subscription 192.43
12/13/19 41727 10006-100 OCLC, Inc. 192.43
12/13/19 41728 84900-450 Monitoring of Alarms - PG 59.00
12/13/19 41728 84900-200 Monitoring of Alarms - HQ 55.00
Petersburg Alarm Company,
12/13/19 41728 10006-100 Inc. 114.00
12/13/19 41729 80210-100 i Inv - AFSO 47.38
12/13/19 41729 10006-100 Reader Service 47.38
12/13/19 41730 82600-480 Internet - Burrowsville 219.00
12/13/19 41730 10006-100 RuralBand 219.00
12/13/19 41731 $2810-100 Monthly Shredding 61.20
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Checlc # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
12/13/19 41731 10006-100 Shred-It USA LLC 61.20
12/13/19 41732 85200-100 2 Yoga for Beginners 80.00
12/13/19 41732 85200-100 4 Sit and Be Fit 160.00
12/13/19 41732 10006-100 Terri Spicer 240.00
12/13/19 41733 82600-200 Mobile Internet 37.44
12/13/19 41733 10006-100 T-Mobile 37.44
12/13/19 41734 82300-100 49 Placements in November 438.55
Unique Management
12/13/19 41734 10006-100 Services 438.55
Membership Renewal - B.
12/13/19 41735 84600-100 Manning 110.00
12/13/19 41735 10006-100 Virginia Library Association 110.00
12/16/19 41736 10007-100 Gross MLS 13,820.07
12/16/19 41736 10007-100 Gross Non MLS 7,968.64
12/16/19 41736 10007-100 Gross Hourly 13,658.95
12/16/19 41736 10007-100 Gross Smart Beginnings 1,661.14
12/16/19 41736 10006-100 ARLS-Payroll 37,108.80
12/23/19 41737 80020-100 Invoice; 5015891573 35.00
12/23/19 41737 80020-100 Invoice: 5015891572 492,98
12/23/19 41737 10006-100 Baker & Taylor 527.98
12/23/19 41738 80260-100 Invoice: 69052327 115.14
12/23/19 41738 10006-100 Gale 115.14
12/23/19 41739 80230-100 Invoice: 61675740 5.98
12/23/19 41739 80025-100 Invoice: 67153323 96.46
12/23/19 41739 80025-100 Invoice: 67153324 183.09
12/23/19 41739 80025-100 Invoice: 61676851 3l.62
12/23/19 41739 80010-100 Invoice: 61676854 391.59
12/23/19 41739 80030-100 Invoice: 61676852 10.40
12/23/19 41739 80010-100 Invoice: 61676853 1,050.80
12/2319 41739 80200-100 Invoice: 61676855 9.29
12/23/19 41739 80025-100 Invoice: 67154251 72.87
12/23/19 41739 80010-100 Invoice: 61677165 28.32
12/23/19 41739 80010-100 Invoice: 67154253 346.26
12/23/19 41739 80025-100 Invoice: 67154252 9.89
12/23/19 41739 80230-100 Invoice: 61677167 8.38
12/23/19 41739 80200-100 Invoice: 61677166 53.96
12/23/19 41739 80010-100 Invoice: 61677449 28.78
12/23/19 41739 80230-100 Invoice: 61677448 10.78
12/23/19 41739 10006-100 Ingram Library Services 2,339.07
12/23/19 41740 80405-100 Invoice: 98302883 116.45
12/23/19 41740 80446-100 Invoice: 98302885 18.58
12/23/19 41740 80405-100 Invoice: 98317745 13.99
12/23/19 41740 80440-100 Invoice: 98326543 26.08
12/23/19 41740 80410-100 Invoice: 98324690 67.12
12/23/19 41740 80410-100 Invoice: 98324309 14.28
12/23/19 41740 80410-100 Invoice: 98326541 13.68
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Checlc # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
12/23/19 41740 80440-100 Invoice: 98324693 149,59
12/23/19 41740 80405-100 Invoice: 98324692 245.31
12/23/19 41740 80405-100 Invoice: 98327933 48.87
12/23/19 41740 80440-100 Invoice: 98327935 38.66
12/23/19 41740 80405-100 Invoice: 98330865 69.86
12/23/19 41740 80440-100 Invoice: 98330867 122.90
12/23/19 41740 10006-100 Midwest Tape 945.37
12/23/19 41741 80460-100 Invoice: 76583625 75.09
12/23/19 41741 80460-100 Invoice: 76584092 65.19
12/23/19 41741 80460-100 Invoice: 76585283 30.80
12/23/19 41741 80460-100 Invoice: 76586544 76.00
12/23/19 41741 10006-100 Recorded Books, Inc. 247,08
Summit Subscription Fee
12/23/19 41742 82000-100 12/13/19 - 12/13/20 5,000.00
12/23/19 41742 10006-100 Above the Treeline, Inc. 5,000.00
Membership Dues - B.
12/23/19 41743 84600-100 Manning 290.00
American Library
12/23/19 41743 10006-100 Association 290.00
12/23/19 41744 70550-600 5B Health Insurance 891.00
12/23/19 41744 70470-100 ARLS Health Insurance 15,006.00
Anthem BlueCross
[2/23/19 41744 10006-100 BlueShield 15,897.00
12/23/19 41745 70470-100 Retirees Health Insurance 402.00
Anthem BlueCross
12/23/19 41745 10006-100 BlueShield 402.00
12/23/19 41746 82900-200 Copier Lease 213.01
Canon Financial Services,
12/23/19 41746 10006-100 Ine. 213.01
#8299 60 020 0108397
12/23/19 41747 84100-420 Telephone - Dinwiddie 56.90
#8299 60 020 0108397
12/23/19 41747 82000-420 Internet - Dinwiddie 170.53
#8299 60 017 0205967
12/23/19 41747 84100-200 Telephone - HQ 431.15
#8299 60 017 0205967
12/23/19 41747 82600-200 Internet - HQ 311,97
#8299 60 019 0107169
12/23/19 41747 82600-410 Internet - Carson 157.75
#8299 60 017 0199525
12/23/19 41747 82600-200 Internet - HQ 25047
#8299 60 019 0106328
12/23/19 41747 84100-450 Telephone - Pg 106.80
#8299 60 019 0106328
12/23/19 41747 82600-450 Internet - PG 229.05
#8299 60 020 0107829
12/23/19 41747 84100-460 Telephone - Rohoic 56.90
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Dec 1, 2019 to Dec 31, 2019
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number, Repor

Date Check # Account 1D Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
#8299 60 020 0107829
12/23/19 41747 82000-460 Internet - Rohoic 170.53
12/23/19 41747 10006-100 Comeast Communications 1,942.05
12/23/19 41748 84000-420 Utilities - Dinwiddie 20.60
12/23/19 41748 84000-430 Utilities - Disputanta 20.60
12/23/19 41748 84000-450 Utilities - PG 20.60
12/23/19 41748 84000-440 Utilities - McKenney 20.59
12/23/19 41748 10006-100 Diamond Springs §2.39
12/23/19 41749 83810-100 Midtown Tunnel Toll 5.76
12/23/19 41749 10006-100 DriveERT 5.76
12/23/19 41750 83810-450 Travel - PG - 12/2/19 46.21
12/23/19 41750 83810-450 Travel - PG - 12/5/19 34,59
12/23/19 41750 83810-450 Travel - PG - 12/5/19 41,71
12/23/19 41750 10006-100 Ginger Mauler 122.51
12/23/19 41751 83810-460 Travel - Rohoic 8.24
12/23/19 41751 10006-100 Cheryl Sculthorpe-Moring 8.24
12/23/19 41752 83810-410 Travel - Carson - 12/10/19 13.23
12/23/19 41752 10006-100 Karen Wall 13.23
12/23/19 41753 84600-100 ARLS Annual Membership 225.00
Hopewell/PG Chamber
12/23/19 41753 10006-100 Comtmerce 225.00
12/23/19 41754 85000-100 Deposit for SRP 7/7/2020 150.00
Mad Science of Central
12/23/19 41754 10006-100 Virginia 150.00
12/23/19 41755 84700-100 Postage 601.00
12/23/19 41755 10006-100 Purchase Power 601.00 !
12/23/19 41756 80210-100 2 Inv AFSO 26.81 i
12/23/19 41756 10006-100 Reader Service 26.81 ;
12/23/19 41757 83700-200 Xerox Toner and Drum 379.62 )
12/23/19 41757 10006-100 TMA Laser Group, Inc. 379.62 ?
Membership Renewal -
12/23/19 41758 84600-200 Trop, Rappe-Epperson 160.00
12/23/19 41758 10006-100 Virginia Library Association 160.00
12/30/19 41759 10007-100 Gross MLS 13,816.54
12/30/19 41759 10007-100 Gross Non MLS 7,900.31
12/30/19 41759 10007-100 Gross Hourly 10,756.97
12/30/19 41759 10007-100 Gross Smart Beginnings 1,663.53
12/30/19 41759 10006-100 ARLS-Payroll 34,137.35
Total 195,221.93 195,221.93
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Appomattox Reg Library System

Suntrust CK #41705
12/11/19
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. Report is pr
Date Checl # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
VLA
10/26/1¢  Hilton 8139-2 83810-200 Conference/Parking/Hotel 257.78
10/26/19  Hilton 8139-2 20200-400 Hilton Norfolk The Main 257.78
10/26/19  Hilton 8295 83810-100 Dinner at VLA Conference 21.20
10/26/19  Hilton 8295 20200-400 Hilton Norfolk The Main 21.20
10/30/19  Amazon 8256 83700-200 Xerox Drum Cartridge 79.99
10/30/19  Amazon 8256 20200-400 Amazon.com 79.99
10/31/19  Google 10/31/19 82020-100 Google E-Mail 390.00
10/31/19  Google 10/31/19 20200-400 Google 390.00
11/4/19 Sheraton 8121 83810-200 Hotel - YALSA 615.59
11/4/19 Sheraton 8121 20200-400 Sheraton 615.59
11/6/19  Amazon 8262 80840-100 John Randolph Fdn - Grant 445.52
11/6/19 Amazon 8262 20200-400 Amazon.com 445,52
11/6/19 PLA [1/6/19 83800-100 Refund Registration Fee -470.00
11/6/19 PLA 11/6/19 20200-400 Public Library Association -470.00
11/7/19  Amazon 8265 83700-200 ipad Case 11.69
11/7/19 Amazon 8265 20200-400 Amazon.com 11.69
11/9/19 Awmazon 11/09/19  80020-100 Adult Non-Fiction 29.95
11/9/19 Amazon 11/09/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 29.95
Accidental Charge -
11/12/19  Staff 11/12/19 85800-100 Reimbursed 215.38
11/12/19  Staff 11/12/19 20200-400 Auto Parts Store 215.38
11/13/19  TLuca 11/13/19 85800-100 Hopewell/PG Friends Lunch 45.00
11/13/19  Luca 11/13/19 20200-400 Luca's Italian Restaurant 45,00
11/15/19  Amazon 11/15/19  80025-100 Adult Fiction 7.80
11/15/19  Amazon 11/15/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 7.80
11/15/19  Amazon 8271 83700-200 Fuser, Maintenance Kit-Xerox 449.08
11/15/19% Amazon 8271 20200-400 Amazon.com 449.08
11/15/19  Ancestry 8272 82000-100 Software Licenses 228.95
11/15/19  Ancestry 8272 20200-400 Ancestry.com 228.95
11/16/19 Amazon 11/16/19  80025-100 Adult Fiction 10.23
11/16/19  Amazon 11/16/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 10.23
11/17/19  Amazon 11/17/19  80010-100 Y/8 Non Fiction 12.59
11/17/19  Amazon 11/17/19  80025-100 Adult Fiction 83.38 -
11/17/19  Amazon 11/17/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 095,97
11/19/19  Amazon 11/19/19  80025-100 Adult Fiction 18.31
11/19/19 Amazon 11/19/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 18.31
11/19/19  Amazon 8281 82060-100 Online Backups 24995
11/19/19  Amazon 8281 20200-400 Autonomy Online Backup 24995
11/20/19  Amazon 11/20/19  80020-100 Adult Non-Fiction 62.22
11/20/19  Amazon 11/20/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 62.22
11/21/19  Amarzon 11/21/19  80030-100 Juvenile Easys 51.90
11/21/19  Amazon 11/21/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 51.90
11/21/19  Amazon 11/21/19-2 80020-100 Adult Non-Fiction 5247
11/21/19  Amazon 11/21/19-2 20200-400 Amazon.com 52.47
11/21/19  Amazon 8280 81100-200 Standing Desk Converter 129.99
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Appomattox Reg Library System

Suntrust CK #41705
12/11/19

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. Report is pr
Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
11/21/19  Amazon 8280 83700-450 USB DVD Drive - Ginger 3595
11/21/19  Amazon 8280 20200-400 Amazon.com 165.94
11/22/19  ALA 11/22/19 85800-100 Refund - Sarah Finch -25.00
11/22/19  ALA 11/22/19 20200-400 American Library Association -25,00
11/25/19  Amazon 11/25/19  80025-100 Adult Fiction 7.98
11/25/19  Amazon 11/25/19  20200-400 Amazon.com 7.98

Total 3,017.90 3,017.90
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Smart Beginnings Report
July 2019 - December 2019

Date Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt  Balance
7/1/19 Beginning Balance 5,513.50
7/15/19 Payment from 5B 5,513.50

7/31/19  July Salary & Benefits 5,747.38

8/27/19 Payment from 3B 5,747.38

8/31/19 August Salary & Benefits 8,024.59

9/24/19 Payment from SB 8,024.59

9/30/19 September Salary & Benefits 5,747.38

10/18/19  Payment from SB 5,747.38

10/31/19  October Salary & Benefits 5,747.38

11/19/19  Payment from SB 5,747.38

11/30/19  November Salary & Benefits 5,747.38

12/17/19  Payment from SB 5,748.38

12/31/19  December Salary & Benefits 5,747.38

123119 Ending Balance 5,746.38
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12/13
01/03
01/07
01/15
01/16

Community Involvement

CALD directors meeting — Charles City County Library
Staff Holiday Dinner

Meeting with city regarding downtown development
John Randolph Foundation Winter Grant Ceremony
VPLDA Executive Committee Meeting




